

PRESSEMITTEILUNG

Pforzheim, 28.06.2022

Heiko Pott leaves Witzenmann Management Board

Managing Director Heiko Pott is leaving Witzenmann GmbH on 31th August 2022 to take on new professional challenges.

Valuable work

We regret this decision and would like to thank Heiko Pott for the work he has done, especially for the structural improvements in his area of responsibility. We wish him all the best for his further professional career as well as privately.

Heiko Pott joined Witzenmann GmbH in May 2019 as Commercial Director and has assumed responsibility for Finance, Controlling, Human Resources and Purchasing.

Succession planning

In order to fill the position without time pressure, the shareholders and management of Witzenmann GmbH have opted for a transitional arrangement. With Mrs. Vera Mintenig will be from the 1. September 2022, an experienced interim manager will be responsible for Finance and Controlling.

Press contact:

Witzenmann GmbH Jochen Geiger Östliche Karl-Friedrich-Straße 134 75175 Pforzheim Germany

Tel. +49 (0) 72 31 - 581 - 745

E-Mail: <u>iochen.geiger@witzenmann.com</u>

The Witzenmann Group

The Witzenmann Group is the world's leading expert in the safe and efficient management of media and energy for mobility and industry. Its headquarters are in Pforzheim. With a total of 22 companies in 17 countries worldwide, the family-owned company employs around 4,400 people. In 2021, sales of € 620 million were achieved.

In accordance with the company motto "managing flexibility", Witzenmann, as an experienced development partner with the world's widest product range of metal hoses, expansion joints, metal bellows, pipe holders and vehicle parts, offers its customers from a wide variety of industries intelligent product solutions and services.